## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB6002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 343 Department of Social Services

| Item 343 (Not set out)                               | First Year - FY2023 | Second Year - FY2024 |
|--|---------------------|----------------------|
| Child Support Enforcement Services (46300)           | \$786,527,047       | \$786,844,647        |
| Support Enforcement and Collection Services (46301)  | \$121,620,738       | \$121,938,338        |
| Public Assistance Child Support Payments (46302)     | \$11,000,000        | \$11,000,000         |
| Non-Public Assistance Child Support Payments (46303) | \$653,906,309       | \$653,906,309        |
| Fund Sources:  |                     |                      |
| General  | \$12,958,944        | \$12,958,944         |
| Special  | \$699,988,304       | \$700,096,288        |
| Federal Trust  | \$73,579,799        | \$73,789,415         |
|  |                     |                      |